will remain unaltered, not generating the issuance of a new discount coupon.  

36.​The loyalty program will grant access to several promotional packs’, hereafter 

referred to as “Project Packs’”.  

37.​ Project Packs’ grant access to 10% direct discount at purchases of € 1,500.00 (one 

thousand, five hundred Euros) or above, made exclusively at the families of the 

detailed products in each project (services not included). There are 9 Project Packs’: 

bathroom, kitchen, garden, doors, windows, pavements, wardrobes, decoration and 

comfort. For further consultation on the included families in each Project Pack, click